P
a
g
e
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
N6468A SFP+ Electrical Performance Validation
and Conformance Software
For Infiniium Oscilloscopes

oscilloscope
Recommended
fixture
Bandwidth of
recommended fixture
Oscilloscope Compatibility
The N6468A Ethernet compliance software will run on:
− 90000A Series, version 4.60 or higher
− 90000 X-Series, version 4.60 or higher
These are shown in Table 1 below with minimum recommended bandwidth model and
probes shown.
For oscilloscopes with earlier software revisions, upgrade software is available at
Table 1. Recommended oscilloscopes and fixtures
10 Gb/s   SFF-8431          DSO/DSAX92504A        25 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
                 DSO/DSAX92504A        25 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
                 DSO/DSAX92804A        28 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
                 DSO/DSAX93204A        32 GHz     SFP+ fixture       10 GHz
                 DSO/DSAX92504Q       25 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
                 DSO/DSAX93304Q       33 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
                 DSO/DSAX95004Q       50 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
                 DSO/DSAX96204Q       62 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
 10 Gb/s   SFF-8431      DSO/DSAX92504A        25 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
   IEEE 802.3ba   DSO/DSAX92504A        25 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
  Annex 86A     DSO/DSAX92804A        28 GHz     SFP+ fixture      10 GHz
             DSO/DSAX93204A        32 GHz     SFP+ fixture       10 GHz